

| BERRIEN COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT | | | | | 1 OF 1 | |
|--|------|--|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| SAWYER ROAD REHABILITATION - INCLUDES ADDENDUM 1 | | | | | Bid 2023-003 | |
| RED ARROW HIGHWAY TO FLYNN ROAD - CHIKAMING TOWNSHIP | | | | | BID DUE: 02/08/2023 | |
| RECORD OF BIDS | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR | | | RIETH-RILEY | | MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS | |
| QTY. | UM | ITEM | UNIT | AMOUNT | UNIT | AMOUNT |
| 1 | LSUM | MOBILIZATION, MAX | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 1,185 | FT | CURB AND GUTTER, REM | \$13.50 | \$15,997.50 | \$15.00 | \$17,775.00 |
| 5 | CY | MASONRY & CONC STRUCTURE, REM | \$136.00 | \$680.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 1,505 | SYD | PAVT, REM | \$10.25 | \$15,426.25 | \$18.00 | \$27,090.00 |
| 22 | STA | TRENCHING | \$275.00 | \$6,050.00 | \$255.00 | \$5,610.00 |
| 62 | EA | EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION, FABRIC DROP | \$102.00 | \$6,324.00 | \$120.00 | \$7,440.00 |
| 1,700 | FT | EROSION, SILT FENCE | \$2.75 | \$4,675.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 495 | SYD | AGGREGATE BASE, 8-INCH | \$16.50 | \$8,167.50 | \$18.00 | \$8,910.00 |
| 10 | SYD | AGGREGATE SURFACE CSE, 8-INCH | \$49.75 | \$497.50 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 |
| 32 | EA | DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1 | \$795.00 | \$25,440.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$38,400.00 |
| 19 | EA | DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE Q | \$644.00 | \$12,236.00 | \$595.00 | \$11,305.00 |
| 13 | EA | DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE Q, MODIFIED | \$580.00 | \$7,540.00 | \$570.00 | \$7,410.00 |
| 23,530 | SYD | COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE | \$1.67 | \$39,295.10 | \$3.60 | \$84,708.00 |
| 605 | TON | HMA APPROACH | \$115.00 | \$69,575.00 | \$105.00 | \$63,525.00 |
| 182 | TON | HMA, 4EML | \$75.00 | \$13,650.00 | \$130.00 | \$23,660.00 |
| 2,635 | TON | HMA, 5EML | \$75.00 | \$197,625.00 | \$102.00 | \$268,770.00 |
| 860 | FT | CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C4 | \$29.70 | \$25,542.00 | \$34.00 | \$29,240.00 |
| 205 | FT | CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET D2 | \$29.70 | \$6,088.50 | \$34.00 | \$6,970.00 |
| 605 | FT | DRIVEWAY OPENING, CONC, DET M | \$29.70 | \$17,968.50 | \$31.00 | \$18,755.00 |
| 10 | FT | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 |
| 14 | FT | CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC | \$30.25 | \$423.50 | \$33.00 | \$462.00 |
| 1,045 | SFT | SIDEWALK, CONC, 4-INCH | \$7.00 | \$7,315.00 | \$8.00 | \$8,360.00 |
| 130 | SFT | CURB RAMP, CONC, 6-INCH | \$9.90 | \$1,287.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,430.00 |
| 14 | EA | POST, MAILBOX | \$101.00 | \$1,414.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,680.00 |
| 30 | FT | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 12-INCH, CROSS HATCHING, WHITE | \$4.00 | \$120.00 | \$4.00 | \$120.00 |
| 147 | FT | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 24-INCH, STOP BAR | \$8.00 | \$1,176.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,176.00 |
| 11 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, LT TURN ARROW SYM | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 2 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, RAILROAD SYM | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 |
| 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG OVLY COLD PLASTIC, THRU AND RT TURN ARROW SYM | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 5,935 | FT | PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4-INCH, WHITE | \$0.20 | \$1,187.00 | \$0.20 | \$1,187.00 |
| 10,355 | FT | PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4-INCH, YELLOW | \$0.15 | \$1,553.25 | \$0.20 | \$2,071.00 |
| 10 | EA | BARRICADE, TYPE III, HIGH INTENSITY, DOUBLE SIDED, LIGHTED, FURN | \$90.00 | \$900.00 | \$76.00 | \$760.00 |
| 10 | EA | BARRICADE, TYPE III, HIGH INTENSITY, DOUBLE SIDED, LIGHTED, OPER | \$5.00 | \$50.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 |
| 200 | EA | CHANNELIZING DEVICE, 42-INCH, FLUORESCENT, FURN | \$17.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$16.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 200 | EA | CHANNELIZING DEVICE, 42-INCH, FLUORESCENT, OPER | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 |
| 1 | LSUM | MINOR TRAF DEVICES | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$12,975.00 | \$12,975.00 |
| 95 | SFT | SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN | \$4.00 | \$380.00 | \$8.00 | \$760.00 |
| 95 | SFT | SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER | \$1.00 | \$95.00 | \$1.00 | \$95.00 |
| 1 | LSUM | TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 5,485 | SYD | SLOPE RESTORATION, NON-FREEWAY, TYPE B | \$10.25 | \$56,221.25 | \$4.00 | \$21,940.00 |
| 4 | EA | WATER SHUTOFF, ADJ. CASE 1 | \$795.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| TOTAL | | | \$644,679.85 | | \$817,544.00 | |